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solar conforme a la norma europea EN ISO 12312-1. La 
categoría de filtro de los Spectacles es la Categoría 3 y el 
tipo de filtro es N. El número indica la categoría del filtro 
y su rango de transmisión correspondiente. La letra 
indica el tipo de filtro (N = normal/plano, P = polarizado, 
F = fotocrómico). En el caso de los Spectacles, el filtro de 
Categoría 3 se corresponde con unas gafas de sol de uso 
general que ofrecen una elevada protección contra el 
deslumbramiento de los rayos del sol.
 
Los Spectacles:
- no son para observar el sol directamente.
- no son para protegerse contra fuentes de luz 
artificiales, como por ejemplo las de los solariums.
- no son para proteger los ojos contra riesgos por 
impacto mecánico.
- no resultan adecuados para conducir por la noche 
ni tampoco en penumbra.

           Este símbolo indica que este producto debe 
reciclarse o desecharse separándolo de la basura 
doméstica conforme a las leyes y los reglamentos 
locales, y ser llevado a puntos de recogida local cuando 
estén disponibles. Este producto se ha diseñado para 
que las baterías sean retiradas de forma segura por un 
centro de tratamiento de residuos al final de su vida útil. 
Recicla o desecha el producto al final de su vida útil de 
acuerdo con las exigencias locales.

ENGLISH
Spectacles are not intended for young children. Please 
visit support.spectacles.com for more information about 
Spectacles, including product support and returns.

WARNINGS – READ BEFORE USING
Pay attention! Using your Spectacles’ camera may 
increase the time it takes to react to hazards. Spectacles 
also contain a visible LED light that may distract you. Pay 
attention to your surroundings, and don’t use the camera 
in situations that require your full attention, or where 
distractions could put you or others in harm’s way.
Avoid facial injuries. Don’t wear Spectacles while doing 
any activities where you wouldn’t normally wear 
sunglasses, such as high-impact sports and activities. 
If you’re doing activities for which eye protection is 
advisable, use certified protective eyewear.
Water use. Your Spectacles are water resistant and can 
be used for shallow-water activities. Avoid extended 
submersion, and don’t use Spectacles for deep water 
activities. After water exposure, dry your Spectacles 
thoroughly, and clear all charging areas of debris 
and residue.
Charging. Use only the provided Charging Cable and 
an agency-approved power adapter to charge your 
Spectacles. Keep the charging areas on the Spectacles 
and Charging Case clear of debris and residue. To clean 
charging areas, wipe with the included Cleaning Cloth, 
mildly dampened if needed.
Driving. Don’t use your Spectacles’ camera while driving.
Flying. Check applicable aviation security administration 
restrictions on personal electronics before flying with 
Spectacles. Spectacles contain lithium ion batteries, and 
should not be placed in checked luggage when flying.
Medical devices. Spectacles contain magnets and 
components that emit radio waves, which could affect 
the operation of medical devices such as pacemakers 
and other implantable devices, hearing aids, and insulin 
pumps. If you have an electronic medical device, consult 
your doctor or the device manufacturer before using 
Spectacles. Stop using Spectacles if you observe any 
interference with a medical device. 

ESPAÑOL

Los Spectacles no son un producto para niños. Visita 
support.spectacles.com para obtener más información 
sobre los Spectacles, por ejemplo sobre devoluciones 
y ayuda para productos.

ADVERTENCIAS – LEER ANTES DE USAR
¡Presta atención! Al utilizar la cámara de los Spectacles, 
se puede tardar más tiempo en reaccionar a cualquier 
peligro. Los Spectacles contienen además una luz LED 
visible que podría distraerte. Presta atención a lo que te 
rodea y no uses la cámara en situaciones que exijan toda 
tu atención o en las que cualquier distracción pudiera 
exponerte a ti o a otras personas al riesgo de sufrir 
algún daño.
Evita lesiones faciales. No te pongas los Spectacles para 
realizar actividades durante las cuales normalmente no 

DEUTSCH

Spectacles sind nicht für kleine Kinder gedacht. 
Weitere Informationen zu Spectacles, darunter zur 
Produktunterstützung und -rückgabe, findest du 
unter support.spectacles.com.

WARNUNG – VOR VERWENDUNG LESEN
Sei aufmerksam! Bei Verwendung der Kamera deiner 
Spectacles kann sich die Reaktionszeit in Bezug auf 
Gefahren verlängern. Spectacles enthalten außerdem 
ein sichtbares LED-Licht, das dich ablenken kann. Achte 
auf deine Umgebung und verwende die Kamera nicht in 
Situationen, die deine uneingeschränkte Aufmerksamkeit 
erfordern oder wo Ablenkungen dich oder andere 
gefährden könnten.
Vermeide Gesichtsverletzungen. Trage Spectacles nicht 
bei Aktivitäten, bei denen du normalerweise keine 
Sonnenbrille tragen würdest, etwa bei körperbetonten 
Sportarten und Aktivitäten. Wenn du Tätigkeiten ausführst, 
bei denen ein Schutz ratsam ist, verwende eine 

ITALIANO

Gli Spectacles non sono destinati all'uso da parte 
di bambini. Consultare support.spectacles.com 
per maggiori informazioni sugli Spectacles, incluse 
assistenza sui prodotti e restituzioni.

ATTENZIONE – LEGGERE PRIMA DELL’USO
Fai attenzione! L'uso della telecamera degli Spectacles 
può determinare un aumento del tempo di reazione ai 
pericoli. Gli Spectacles, inoltre, contengono una luce 
LED visibile che può distrarti. Fai attenzione a ciò che 
ti circonda e non usare la telecamera in situazioni che 
richiedano elevata attenzione o nelle quali eventuali 
distrazioni possano mettere in pericolo te o altre 
persone.
Evita le lesioni al viso. Non indossare gli Spectacles 
durante lo svolgimento di attività nelle quali 
normalmente non indosseresti occhiali da sole, come 
sport e altre attività a elevato impatto. Se svolgi attività 
per le quali è consigliata la protezione degli occhi, 

FRANÇAIS
Les Spectacles ne sont pas destinées aux jeunes enfants. 
Veuillez consulter le site  support.spectacles.com pour en 
savoir plus sur les Spectacles, notamment sur l'assistance 
produit et sur les retours.

AVERTISSEMENTS – À LIRE AVANT UTILISATION
Attention ! L'utilisation des Spectacles peut augmenter 
votre temps de réaction face aux dangers potentiels. Les 
Spectacles contiennent aussi une LED visible susceptible 
de détourner votre attention. Regardez autour de vous et 
n'utilisez pas la fonction enregistrement des Spectacles 
dans des situations qui requièrent toute votre attention 
ou dans lesquelles votre inattention peut s'avérer 
dangereuse pour vous ou pour d'autres personnes.
Blessures au visage. Ne portez pas de Spectacles lorsque 
vous pratiquez des activités pour lesquelles les lunettes 
de soleil sont à éviter, telles que les activités ou les sports 
à fort impact. Si vous pratiquez une activité pour laquelle 
une protection est recommandée, veuillez vous équiper 
de lunettes de protection certifiées.
Utilisation dans l'eau. Les Spectacles sont étanches et 
peuvent être utilisées pour des activités en eau peu 
profonde. Évitez l'immersion prolongée et ne les utilisez 
pas pour des activités en eau profonde. Après une 
exposition à l'eau, essuyez soigneusement vos Spectacles 
et ôtez les débris et résidus de tous les emplacements 

TÜRKÇE
Spectacles, çocuklar için uygun değildir. Ürün desteği 
ve ürün iadeleri de dahil Spectacles hakkında daha fazla 
bilgi için support.spectacles.com adresini ziyaret 
edebilirsiniz.

UYARILAR – KULLANMADAN ÖNCE OKUYUN
Dikkat! Spectacles kameranızı kullanmak, tehlikelere 
daha geç tepki vermenize sebep olabilir. Spectacles 
gözlüklerinde, dikkatinizi dağıtabilecek görünür bir LED 
ışığı da vardır. Çevrenize dikkat edin ve kamerayı, tam 
dikkat gerektiren durumlarda veya dikkat dağılmasının 
sizi veya başkalarını tehlikeye atabileceği durumlarda 
kullanmayın.
Yüz yaralanmalarından kaçının. Sert çarpmaların söz 
konusu olduğu spor ve aktiviteler gibi, normalde güneş 
gözlüklerinizi kullanmayacağınız faaliyetler sırasında 
Spectacles gözlüklerini de kullanmayın. Gözlerinizi 
korumanızın uygun olacağı faaliyetlerde bulunurken 
sertifikalı koruyucu gözlükler kullanın.
Suda kullanım. Spectacles, su geçirmezdir ve derin 
olmayan su aktivitelerinde kullanılabilir. Uzun süre suya 
batırmaktan kaçının ve Spectacles gözlüklerini derin su 
aktivitelerinde kullanmayın. Suya maruz kalması halinde, 
Spectacles gözlüklerinizi iyice kurulayın ve tüm şarj 
alanlarını kir ve kalıntılardan temizleyin.
Şarj. Spectacles gözlüklerinizi şarj etmek için sadece size 
verilmiş şarj kablosunu ve lisanslı güç adaptörlerini 
kullanın. Spectacles gözlükleri üzerindeki şarj alanlarını 
ve şarj kutusunu kir ve kalıntılara karşı temiz tutun. Şarj 
alanlarını, gözlüklerle beraber verilmiş olan temizlik bezi 
ile, gerektiğinde hafifçe nemlendirerek silin.
Araç Kullanırken. Araç kullanırken Spectacles kamerasını 
kullanmayın.
Uçak Yolculukları. Spectacles gözlükleri ile uçak 
yolculuğu yapmadan önce kişisel elektronik cihazlar ile 
ilgili uygulanan havacılık güvenliği idaresi kısıtlamalarını 
kontrol edin. Spectacles gözlükleri lityum-iyon piller 
içermektedir ve uçak yolculuklarında teslim edilen 
bagaja konulmamalıdır.
Medikal cihazlar. Spectacles gözlüklerinde, kalp pili ve 
diğer vücuda takılabilir cihazlar, işitme cihazları ve ensülin 

Damaged Spectacles. To avoid potential injury, don’t 
wear or use damaged Spectacles. Don’t try to repair 
your Spectacles yourself. If they’re damaged, contact 
support.spectacles.com.
Overheating. Your Spectacles shouldn’t overheat or 
cause thermal discomfort during normal use. If they 
do, stop using them and contact support.spectacles.com.
Electrical components. Your Spectacles contain electrical 
components, so follow the same precautions you would 
for any electronic device. Don’t use them near open 
flames or exposed electrical hazards, in extreme 
conditions, while the battery is charging, or if you see 
a leaking battery or battery damage. Don’t try to modify 
any part of your Spectacles. 
Battery removal. Don’t attempt to remove or replace the 
battery in the Spectacles or Charging Case. Doing so 
can result in a safety hazard.

LIMITED WARRANTY SUMMARY
Your Spectacles are covered by a limited warranty. 
Warranty benefits are in addition to any rights provided 
to you under local consumer laws. To see the full version 
of the limited warranty applicable in your region, please 
visit spectacles.com/warranty.

llevarías gafas de sol, por ejemplo las actividades o 
los deportes de gran impacto. Si vas a realizar alguna 
actividad en la que se recomiende utilizar protección 
ocular, usa unas gafas de protección certificadas.
Uso en el agua. Los Spectacles son resistentes al agua 
y se pueden utilizar para realizar actividades en aguas 
poco profundas. Procura no sumergirlos durante largos 
períodos de tiempo y no los utilices para realizar 
actividades en aguas profundas. Después de que hayan 
estado expuestos al agua, seca bien los Spectacles y 
limpia todas las zonas de carga de cualquier resto de 
suciedad y residuos.
Carga. Utiliza exclusivamente el cable cargador incluido 
y un adaptador de corriente homologado para cargar los 
Spectacles. Mantén las zonas de carga de los Spectacles 
y el estuche cargador libre de cualquier resto de 
suciedad y residuo. Para limpiar las zonas de carga, utiliza 
el trapito de limpieza incluido, ligeramente humedecido 
si fuera necesario.
Conducción. No utilices la cámara de tus Spectacles 
mientras conduces.
Traslados en avión. Antes de volar con los Spectacles, 
comprueba las restricciones de las autoridades de 
seguridad aérea aplicables a los dispositivos electrónicos 
personales. Los Spectacles incluyen baterías de ión litio, 
por lo que no deben colocarse en el equipaje que se vaya 
a facturar durante los desplazamientos en avión.
Dispositivos médicos. Los Spectacles contienen imanes 
y componentes que emiten ondas de radio, lo cual podría 
afectar al funcionamiento de dispositivos médicos tales 
como los marcapasos y otros dispositivos implantables, 
los audífonos y las bombas de insulina. Si dispones de un 
dispositivo médico electrónico, consulta a tu médico o al 
fabricante del dispositivo antes de utilizar los Spectacles. 
Si notas cualquier interferencia con el dispositivo médico, 
deja de utilizar los Spectacles. 
Spectacles dañados. Para evitar posibles lesiones, no te 
pongas ni utilices Spectacles que hayan sufrido daños. No 
intentes repararlos tú mismo. Si presentan cualquier daño, 
ponte en contacto con support.spectacles.com.
Sobrecalentamiento. Tus Spectacles no deberían 
sobrecalentarse o causar incomodidad térmica mientras 
los usas. De ser así, deja de utilizarlos y ponte en contacto 

zertifizierte Schutzbrille.
Verwendung am Wasser. Spectacles sind wasserabweisend 
und können für Aktivitäten im flachen Wasser genutzt 
werden. Vermeide es, sie längere Zeit ins Wasser 
einzutauchen, und verwende deine Spectacles nicht für 
Aktivitäten im tiefen Wasser. Trockne deine Spectacles 
nach Kontakt mit Wasser gründlich, und befreie alle 
Ladebereiche von Verunreinigungen und Rückständen.
Aufladen. Verwende nur das mitgelieferte Ladekabel und 
einen behördlich zugelassenen Stromadapter, um deine 
Spectacles aufzuladen. Halte die Ladebereiche auf der 
Spectacles und das Ladeetui frei von Verunreinigungen 
und Rückständen. Um die Ladebereiche zu reinigen, 
wische sie (bei Bedarf feucht) mit dem beigefügten 
Putztuch ab.
Straßenverkehr. Benutze die Kamera deiner Spectacles 
nicht, während du ein Fahrzeug führst.
Flugreisen. Informiere dich über die einschlägigen 
administrativen Flugsicherheitsbeschränkungen für 
private Elektronikartikel, bevor du deine Spectacles 
mit ins Flugzeug nimmst. Spectacles enthalten 
Lithium-Ionen-Akkus und sollten bei Flugreisen nicht 
im aufzugebenden Gepäck transportiert werden.
Medizinische Geräte. Spectacles enthalten Magnete 
und Komponenten, die Funkstrahlen abgeben. Dies 
könnte den Betrieb von medizinischen Geräten wie 
Herzschrittmachern und anderen Implantaten, 
Hörgeräten und Insulinpumpen beeinträchtigen. Falls 
du ein elektronisches medizinisches Gerät verwendest, 
lass dich von deinem Arzt oder dem Hersteller des 
Geräts beraten, bevor du Spectacles verwendest. Hör 
auf, die Spectacles zu verwenden, wenn du Interferenzen 
mit einem medizinischen Gerät bemerkst. 
Beschädigte Spectacles. Um potenzielle Verletzungen 
zu vermeiden, trage oder verwende keine beschädigten 
Spectacles. Versuche nicht, deine Spectacles selbst zu 
reparieren. Wende dich bei Beschädigungen an 
support.spectacles.com.
Überhitzen. Deine Spectacles sollten während der 
normalen Verwendung nicht überhitzen oder 
unangenehm warm werden. Falls sie das doch tun, 
solltest du sie nicht mehr verwenden und dich an 
support.spectacles.com wenden.

utilizza occhiali da sole da protezione certificati.
Uso in acqua. Gli Spectacles sono resistenti all'acqua 
e possono essere utilizzati per attività in acque non 
profonde. Evita l'immersione prolungata e non usare 
gli Spectacles per attività in acque profonde. Dopo 
l'esposizione all'acqua, asciuga accuratamente gli 
Spectacles e ripulisci da residui e detriti tutte le zone 
di carica.
Carica. Per la ricarica degli Spectacles, utilizza 
unicamente il cavo di carica in dotazione e un adattatore 
di alimentazione omologato. Mantieni le zone di carica 
degli Spectacles e della custodia di ricarica puliti da 
residui e detriti. Per la pulizia delle zone di carica, utilizza 
il panno in dotazione, eventualmente leggermente 
inumidito.
Guida. Non utilizzare la telecamera degli Spectacles 
alla guida.
Volo. Verifica le restrizioni amministrative di sicurezza 
aerea applicabili prima di portare gli Spectacles a 
bordo di un aereo. Gli Spectacles contengono batterie 
allo ione di litio e non vanno riposti nel bagaglio in stiva.
Dispositivi medici. Gli Spectacles contengono magneti 
e componenti che emettono onde radio, le quali 
potrebbero influire sull'operatività di dispositivi medici 
come pacemaker e altri dispositivi impiantabili, 
apparecchi acustici e microinfusori per insulina. Se hai 
un dispositivo medico elettronico, consulta il tuo medico 
prima di utilizzare gli Spectacles. Interrompi l'uso degli 
Spectacles se noti interferenze con un dispositivo 
medico. 
Spectacles danneggiati. Per evitare potenziali lesioni, 
non indossare né utilizzare Spectacles danneggiati. 
Non tentare di riparare autonomamente gli Spectacles. 
In caso di danno, contatta support.spectacles.com.
Surriscaldamento. Gli Spectacles non dovrebbero 
surriscaldarsi o causare fastidio di natura termica 
durante l'uso normale. Se ciò dovesse accadere, 
interrompi l'uso e contatta support.spectacles.com.
Componenti elettrici. Gli Spectacles contengono 
componenti elettrici, perciò segui le stesse precauzioni 
di qualsiasi dispositivo elettronico. Non usarli in 
prossimità di fiamme libere o rischi elettrici esposti, 
in condizioni estreme, durante la carica della batteria 

dédiés au chargement.
Chargement. Pour charger vos Spectacles, utilisez 
uniquement le câble de chargement fourni et un 
adaptateur secteur homologué. Les emplacements de 
chargement et l'étui de chargement doivent être 
parfaitement propres et exempts de débris et de résidus. 
Pour nettoyer les emplacements de chargement, utilisez 
le chiffon de nettoyage fourni, légèrement humide, si 
nécessaire.
Voiture. N'utilisez pas vos Spectacles au volant.
Avion. Consultez les restrictions de l'administration pour 
la sécurité aérienne applicables aux objets électroniques 
personnels avant de prendre l'avion avec vos Spectacles. 
Les Spectacles contiennent des batteries lithium-ion et ne 
doivent pas être placées dans la soute à bagages durant 
le vol.
Appareils médicaux. Les Spectacles contiennent des 
aimants et des éléments qui émettent des ondes radio 
susceptibles d'affecter le fonctionnement des dispositifs 
médicaux comme les stimulateurs cardiaques et autres 
dispositifs implantables, les prothèses auditives et les 
pompes à insuline. Si vous avez un appareil médical 
électronique, consultez votre médecin ou le fabricant de 
l'appareil avant d'utiliser des Spectacles. Cessez d'utiliser 
les Spectacles si vous remarquez des interférences avec 
un dispositif médical. 
Spectacles endommagées. Ne portez pas et n'utilisez pas 
de Spectacles endommagées pour éviter d'éventuelles 
blessures. N'essayez pas de réparer vos Spectacles 
vous-même. Si elles sont endommagées, consultez le site  
support.spectacles.com.
Surchauffe. Vos Spectacles ne devraient pas chauffer 
de manière anormale ou causer de sensation de chaleur 
désagréable durant leur utilisation. Si c'est le cas, cessez 
de les utiliser et consultez le site support.spectacles.com.
Composants électroniques. Vos Spectacles contiennent 
des composants électroniques. Par conséquent, suivez 
les mêmes précautions que pour tout autre appareil 
électronique. Ne les utilisez pas près de flammes ou de 
lieux exposés aux risques électriques, dans des 
conditions extrêmes, pendant qu'elles sont en charge ou 
si vous constatez une fuite ou un dommage au niveau de 
la batterie. N'essayez pas de modifier une partie ou un 

élément de vos Spectacles. 
Retrait de la batterie. N'essayez pas d'ôter ou de 
remplacer la batterie des Spectacles ou de l'étui de 
chargement. Cela pourrait mettre votre sécurité en 
danger.

RÉSUMÉ DE LA GARANTIE LIMITÉE 
Vos Spectacles sont couvertes par une garantie limitée. 
Cette garantie s'ajoute à tous les droits qui vous sont 
accordés par la législation sur la protection des 
consommateurs dans votre pays. Pour consulter la 
version complète de la garantie limitée applicable dans 
votre région, rendez-vous sur  spectacles.com/warranty.

pompaları gibi medikal cihazların çalışmasını 
etkileyebilecek, radyo dalgaları yayan parçalar 
bulunmaktadır. Kullandığınız elektronik bir medikal 
cihaz varsa, Spectacles gözlüklerini kullanmadan önce 
doktorunuza veya cihaz üreticisine danışın. Medikal 
cihazlarınızı etkilediğini gözlemlerseniz, Spectacles 
gözlüklerini kullanmayı bırakın. 
Hasar görmüş Spectacles gözlükleri. Yaralanmalardan 
sakınmak için, hasar görmüş Spectacles gözlüklerini 
takmayın veya kullanmayın. Spectacles gözlüklerini 
kendiniz tamir etmeye çalışmayın. Hasar gördüyse 
support.spectacles.com ile iletişime geçin.
Aşırı ısınma. Spectacles gözlükleri normal kullanımda 
aşırı ısınmaz veya ısıl rahatsızlığa neden olmaz. Böyle bir 
durum söz konusu olursa gözlüğü kullanmayı bırakın ve 
support.spectacles.com ile iletişime geçin.
Elektrik aksamı. Spectacles gözlüklerinde elektrik aksamı 
bulunmaktadır, bu nedenle diğer elektronik cihazlar 
için geçerli olan tedbirler Spectacles gözlükleri için de 
geçerlidir. Açık alevlerin veya açık elektriksel tehlikelerin 
yakınında, ekstrem koşullar altında, pil şarj halindeyken 
veya pil sızıntısı veya pil hasarı gördüğünüzde 
kullanmayın. Spectacles gözlüklerinin herhangi bir 
parçasını değiştirmeye çalışmayın. 
Pili çıkarma. Spectacles gözlüklerindeki ve şarj 
kutusundaki pili çıkarmaya veya değiştirmeye çalışmayın. 
Bunu yapmanız, güvenlik tehlikesine neden olabilir.

SINIRLI GARANTİ ÖZET 
Spectacles gözlükleri sınırlı bir garanti kapsamındadır. 
Garantinin sağladığı avantajlar, yerel tüketici kanunları 
tarafından sağlanan haklara ektir. Bölgenizde geçerli olan 
sınırlı garantinin tamamını görmek için  
spectacles.com/warranty adresini ziyaret edebilirsiniz.

日本語
Spectaclesは、小さいお子の使用には適していません。
Spectaclesのサポート、返品などの詳しい情報は 
support.spectacles.comをご覧ください。

警告 – ご使用前に必ずお読みください
 
周りへの配慮と注意を！Spectaclesのカメラ使用中は、危険な状
況に即座に反応できない場合があります。SpectaclesのLED照明
に気を取られることもあります。ご使用の際は周囲に十分な注意
を払い、集中が必要な状況や、注意散漫により人に危険が及ぶ
可能性のある場所では、カメラを使用しないでください。
顔のケガの防止：衝撃がかかるスポーツやアクティビティなど、
通常サングラスをかけないアクティビティを行う際は、
Spectaclesのご使用をお控えください。目の保護が必要なアクテ
ィビティを行う際には、認定済みの保護メガネを着用してくださ
い。
水中での使用：Spectaclesは防水性で、水辺でもご利用いただ
けます。ただし、長時間水に浸したり、深水でのアクティビティに
使用しないでください。Spectaclesに水がかかった場合はよく拭
いて、充電エリアに付いたゴミや残留物を取り除いてください。
充電：充電の際は、必ず付属のケーブルと認証済みのパワーアダ
プタをご使用ください。Spectaclesの充電エリアと充電ケースに
は、ゴミやホコリが付かないように注意してください。充電エリア
を掃除する際は、付属のクリーニングクロスを必要に応じて湿ら
せてご使用ください。
運転中の使用： 運転中は、Spectaclesのカメラのご使用をお控

繁體中文

兒童不宜使用 Spectacles。請造訪  support.spectacles.com 以取得
更多關於 Spectacles 的資訊，包括產品支援和退貨要件。

警告 — 使用前請先閱讀

請注意！  使用 Spectacles 的相機可能會增加對危險做出反應

لعربية ا

نظارات Spectacles غ مُصمّمة ليستخدمها ا�طفال الصغار. تفضّل بزيارة موقعنا ا�لك�و� 

support.spectacles.com �زيد من ا�علومات عن نظاّرة Spectacles، ودعم ا�نتجات وا�رجاع.

 تنبيه – يرُجى القراءة قبل ا�ستخدام

 

انتبه!  قد يتسبّب استخدام نظ¥ارة Spectacles ¤ زيادة الوقت الذي تستغرقه ل�ستجابة للحا�ت الخطرة. 

تحتوي نظ¥ارة Spectacles أيضاً ع¯ ضوء LED مر¬ قد يتسبّب ¤ تشتيت انتباهك. انتبه ل¨شياء ا�حيطة 

بك، و� تستخدم الكاما ¤ ا�واقف التي تستدعي انتباهك الكامل، أو ¤ ا�واقف التي قد يتسببّ تشتتّ 

ذ̈ى. انتباهك فيها لتعرضّك أو ا·خرين ل

تجنّب ا�صابات ¤ الوجه. � ترتدِ نظاّرة Spectacles عند القيام بأي أنشطة � ترتدي فيها عادةً نظاّرة 

شمسية، مثل ا�نشطة والرياضات العنيفة. ¤ حال القيام بأع¼ل ينُصح فيها بارتداء ح¼ية، فاستخدم 

نظارةّ واقية مُعتمدة لهذه ا�غراض.

ا�ستخدام ¤ ا�ياه. تعُتÃ نظاّرة Spectacles مقاومة لل¼ء وÂُكن استخدامها ل¨نشطة ¤ ا�ياه الضحلة. 

تجنّب غمرها با�اء لف�ات طويلة، و� تستخدمها ¤ ا�نشطة التي تتم ¤ ا�ياه العميقة. جفّف نظاّرة 

Spectacles جيداً قبل شحنها.

القيادة. � تستخدم كاما نظاّرة Spectacles أثناء القيادة.

السفر جواً. تحتوي Spectacles ع¯ بطاريات أيون الليثيوم، ويحُظر وضعها ¤ ا�متعة ا�سُجلة للشحن 

¤ الطائرة عند السفر.

.Spectacles الشحن. � تستخدم سوى كابل الشحن ومحوّل كهرباء معتمد من أجل شحن

ا�جهزة الطبية. تحتوي Spectacles ع¯ مغناطيسات ومُكونات تعمل ع¯ إصدار موجات �سلكية، 

م¼ قد يؤثر ع¯ عمل ا�جهزة الطبية مثل مُنظّ¼ت Éبات القلب وغها من ا�جهزة القابلة للزرع 

¤ جسم ا�نسان وأجهزة ا�ساعدة ع¯ السمع وأنابيب ا�نسولË. إذا كان لديك جهاز طبي إلك�و�، 

 Spectacles توقفّ عن استخدام .Spectacles كة ا�صُنّعة للجهاز قبل استخدامÍطبيبك أو ال Íفاست

إذا �حظت أي تداخل مع جهاز طبي. 

نظاّرة Spectacles التالفة. حرصًا ع¯ تجنّب وقوع إصابة مُحتملة، امتنع عن ارتداء أو استخدام الـ 

Spectacles التالفة. � تحُاول إص�ح نظاّرة Spectacles بنفسك. ¤ حال تعرضّها للتلف، تواصل مع 

.support.spectacles.com

ارتفاع الحرارة. ينبغي أ� تسخن نظ¥ارة Spectacles عن ا�عتاد وأّ� تسُبب إزعاجاً حرارياً أثناء ا�ستخدام 

.support.spectacles.com العادي. ¤ حال زيادة درجة حرارتها، توقف عن استخدامها وتواصل مع

ا�كُوّنات الكهربائية. تحتوي نظ¥ارة Spectacles ع¯ مكونات كهربائية، وبالتاÐ يتعËّ عليك مراعاة 

احتياطات ا�مان التي تتبعها مع أي جهاز إلك�و�. � تستخدمها بالقرب من اللهب أو ا�خاطر الكهربائية 

ا�كشوفة أو ¤ الظروف القاسية أو أثناء شحن البطارية و� تستخدمها إذا �حظت تÒيب البطارية أو 

 .Spectacles تلفها. � تحُاول تعديل أي جزء من نظ¥ارة

إزالة البطارية. � تحُاول إزالة البطارية أو استبدالها ¤ نظاّرة Spectacles أو علبة الشحن. قد يؤدي هذا 

إÕ مخاطر تتعلق بالس�مة.

مُلخص الض¼ن ا�حدود 

تأÙ الـ Spectacles مع ض¼ن محدود. تقُدّم لك مزايا الض¼ن با�ضافة إÕ أي حقوق أخرى ×وجب 

قوانË ا�ستهلك ا�حÚ. ل�ط�ع ع¯ النسخة الكاملة من الض¼ن ا�حدود ا�طُبّق ¤ منطقتك، تفضّل 

.spectacles.com/warranty  بزيارة

SAFETY AND REGULATORY 

INFORMATION

えください。
飛行機への持ち込み：Spectaclesを機内に持ち込む場合は、家電
製品の持ち込みに関する航空保安当局のセキュリティ制限を事
前にご確認ください。Spectaclesはリチウムイオン電池を使用し
ています。受託手荷物の中に入れないようにご注意ください。
医療機器：Spectaclesには磁石と電波を発する部品が搭載され
ており、ペースメーカーなどの植込み型医療機器、補聴器、イン
スリンポンプなどの医療機器に影響を及ぼす場合があります。電
子医療機器をお使いの場合は、Spectaclesを使用する前に、主治
医または医療機器の製造会社に相談し、安全の確認を行ってく
ださい。医療機器に異変を感じたら、直ちにSpectaclesのご使用
をおやめください。
Spectaclesが破損した場合： ケガ防止のため、破損した
Spectaclesの着用や使用はおやめください。また、破損した場合
は自分で修理しようとせず、 support.spectacles.comまでお問い
合わせください。
オーバーヒート： 通常の使用時に、Spectaclesが異常に熱く感じ
ることはありません。異常に熱いと感じた場合は使用を中止して
、support.spectacles.comまでお問い合わせください。
電子部品： Spectaclesには電子部品が使用されていますので、
他の電子機器と同じように取り扱いに注意してください。火気を
避け、導線の露出による危険に注意し、極端な条件下でのご使用
や、充電中の使用はお控えください。電池が液漏れしていたり、破
損している場合は使用しないでください。Spectaclesの一部を改
造しないでください。
バッテリーの取り外し： Spectaclesや充電ケース内のバッテリー
を取り外したり、交換したりしないでください。こうした行為は、安
全上の危険を招きます。

制限付き保証の概要 
Spectaclesには、制限付き保証が適用されます。保証内容は、お
住まいの地域の消費者法で規定されている権利に加えて提供さ
れます。お住まいの地域に適用される制限付き保証の全容につ
いては、 spectacles.com/warrantyをご覧ください。
  

的時間。Spectacles 含有一個可見 LED 燈，可能會分散你的注
意力。請注意周圍環境，勿在需要全神貫注、或者分心可能
會使您或其他人受到傷害的情況下使用相機。
避免臉部受傷。  在從事任何通常不會戴墨鏡進行的活動，如
高強度的運動和動作時，請勿配戴 Spectacles。如果您正在進
行的活動需要保護眼部，請使用經過認證的防護眼鏡。
用水清洗。  你的 Spectacles 是防水的，可用於淺水活動。請
避免長時間浸泡，不要使用 Spectacles 進行深水活動。沾到水
後，徹底擦乾 Spectacles，並清除充電區域附近的髒汙和殘留
物。
充電。 只可使用隨附的充電線和代理商認可的變壓器為您的 
Spectacles 充電。Spectacles 和充電盒上的充電區域請保持無髒
汙和殘留物。要清潔充電區域，請使用附帶的清潔布擦拭，
可視需要稍微沾濕。
駕駛。  在開車或騎車時請勿使用 Spectacles 相機。
搭飛機。  在攜帶 Spectacles 搭飛機之前，請檢查個人電子產
品適用的航空保安管理限制。Spectacles 內含鋰電池，飛行時
不應放在托運行李中。
醫療設備。  Spectacles 包含磁鐵和可發射無線電波的組件，
可能會影心律調節器和其他植入式設備、助聽器和胰島素幫
浦等醫療設備的操作。如果您有電子醫療設備，請在使用 
Spectacles 之前諮詢您的醫生或設備製造商。如果發現任何醫
療設備干擾情形，請停止使用 Spectacles。 
 損壞的 Spectacles。 為避免潛在傷害，請勿佩戴或使用損壞
的 Spectacles。請勿試圖自己修復 Spectacles。若有損壞請聯絡  
support.spectacles.com。
 過熱。  正常使用下，Spectacles 不應過熱或因熱度引起不適
如果發生上述情形，請停止使用，並聯絡 
support.spectacles.com。
電子零件。 您的 Spectacles 包含電子零件，所以請遵循與任
何電子設備相同的預防措施。在明火或有電氣危險、極端條
件下，或在電池充電過程中，或如果發現電池漏液或損壞，
均請勿使用。不要試圖改變 Spectacles 的任何部分。 
拆除電池。  請勿嘗試拆除或更換 Spectacles 或充電盒中的電
池，此行為可能引起危險。

有限保固說明總結 
您的 Spectacles 含有限保固，除根據當地消費者法律向您提供
的權利之外，還享有保固福利。想查看適用於您所在地區的
有限保固完整版，請造訪  spectacles.com/warranty。

简体中文
Spectacles 不适合儿童使用。请访问  support.spectacles.com 了解

有关 Spectacles 的更多信息（包括产品支持和退货事宜）。
警告 - 使用前必读

请注意！ 使用 Spectacles 相机可能会增加风险响应时间。
Spectacles 还包含一个可视 LED 灯，可能会分散你的注意力
。注意周围环境，请勿在需要你充分专注或者可能会因分心
而给你或其他人带来伤害的情况下使用相机。 
避免面部受伤。 在进行任何一般情况下不需要戴太阳眼镜的
活动，例如高强度的运动和活动时，请勿戴 Spectacles。如果
您正在进行建议采取眼部保护措施的活动，请使用经认证的
防护眼镜。
在水中使用。 Spectacles 防水，可用于浅水活动。但需避免
长时间浸水，也不可使用 Spectacles 进行深水活动。
Spectacles 在与水接触后，应彻底擦干，并清除充电区域所有
碎屑和残留物。
充电。 只能使用 Spectacles 自带的充电线和经相关机构核准
的电源适配器为您的 Spectacles 充电。确保 Spectacles 和充电
盒的充电区域无碎屑和残留物。如需清洁充电区域，请用随
附的清洁布（可适当蘸水）擦拭。
驾驶。 驾驶时请勿使用 Spectacles 相机。
飞行。 携带 Spectacles 飞行前，请查看针对个人电子设备的
适用航空安全管制。Spectacles 带有锂离子电池，飞行时不应
放在托运行李中。
医疗活动。 Spectacles 包含可发射无线电波的磁材和组件，
可能会影响医疗设备的运行（如起搏器及其他可植入设备、
助听器、胰岛素泵等）。如果您使用电子医疗设备，请在使
用 Spectacles 之前咨询您的医生或设备制造商。如果发现医
疗设备受到干扰，请停止使用 Spectacles。
 损坏的 Spectacles。 为避免潜在伤害，请勿佩戴或使用损坏
的 Spectacles。请勿尝试自己修理 Spectacles。如 Spectacles 有
损坏，请联系  support.spectacles.com。
 过热。 您的 Spectacles 在正常使用过程中不应有过热或热度
不适的现象。如果出现此类现象，请停止使用 Spectacles 并
联系 support.spectacles.com。
电气元件。 您的 Spectacles 包含电气元件，因此请遵循与电
气设备相同的预防措施。在靠近明火或暴露的电气危险中时
、极端条件下、充电时，或者电池电量不足或电池损坏的情
况下，请勿使用 Spectacles。请勿尝试改造 Spectacles 的任何
部件。
电池拆卸。 请勿尝试拆卸或更换 Spectacles 或充电盒中的电
池，否则将产生安全隐患。

有限保修概要 

REGULATORY INFORMATION

FCC, Industry Canada Compliance, and additional 
regulatory information is available on the Snapchat 
app by going to Settings > Spectacles > Regulatory.  

Use Restriction
This device is restricted to indoor use when operating 

in the 5150 to 5250 MHz frequency range.

EU
Snap Inc. declares that this wireless device is in 
conformity with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment Directive 
and other applicable Directives. Please see here for 
our full EU Declaration of Conformity: 
spectacles.com/eu-declaration.
Model number: 002

Frequency Information: Frequency range (MHz): 
2400-2483.5, 2412-2472, 5150-5350, 5470-5725, 
5725-5875. Highest EIRP power in the range (dBm): 
13,17,14,14,14
 
In compliance with EC Directive 89/686/EEC. Standard of 
reference EN ISO 12312-1. Protection from sun radiation 
according to European Standard EN ISO 12312-1. The 
filter category of your Spectacles is Category 3 and the 
filter type is N. The number indicates the category of the 
filter and its corresponding transmittance range, and the 
letter indicates the filter type (N = normal/plano, P = 
polarized, F = photochromic). For Spectacles, Filter 
Category 3 corresponds to general purpose sunglasses 
providing high protection against sun glare.
 
Your Spectacles are:
- Not for direct observation of the sun.
- Not for protection against artificial light sources e.g. 
Solaria.
- Not for use as eye protection against mechanical impact 
hazards.
- Not suitable for driving in twilight or at night.
 

            This symbol indicates that this product should 
be recycled or disposed of separate to household waste 
according to local laws and regulations, and taken to 
local collection points where available. This product 
has been designed for safe removal of the batteries at 
end-of-life by a waste treatment facility. Please recycle 
or dispose of the product at end-of-life in accordance 

INFORMACIÓN REGLAMENTARIA

En la aplicación Snapchat, se encuentra disponible 
información sobre FCC (la conformidad industrial 
en Canadá) y otra información reglamentaria. Para 
acceder a ella, ve a Ajustes > Spectacles > Normativas. 

Restricciones de uso
Este dispositivo se encuentra restringido al uso en 
interiores para el funcionamiento dentro de un rango 
 de frecuencia de entre 5150 y 5250 MHz.
 
UE
Snap Inc. declara que este dispositivo inalámbrico 
cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
pertinentes de la Directiva sobre equipos radioeléctricos 
y otras directivas aplicables. Consulta aquí la Declaración 
de conformidad completa de la UE: 
spectacles.com/eu-declaration.
Número de modelo: 002

Información sobre frecuencia: Rango de frecuencia 
(MHz): 2400-2483.5, 2412-2472, 5150-5350, 5470-5725, 
5725-5875. Potencia PIRE máxima del rango (dBm): 
13,17,14,14,14
 
Conforme a la Directiva (CE) 89/686/CEE. Norma de 
referencia EN ISO 12312-1. Protección contra la radiación 

REGULIERUNGSHINWEISE

Informationen zu FCC und Industry Canada Compliance 
sowie weitere Regulierungshinweise sind auf der Snapchat 
App unter Einstellungen > Spectacles > Regulierung 
erhältlich.  

Nutzungsbeschränkung
Dieses Gerät ist beim Betrieb im Frequenzbereich von 
5150–5250 MHz auf die Nutzung in geschlossenen 
Räumen beschränkt.

INFORMAZIONI DI LEGGE

Informazioni su FCC, Industry Canada Compliance 
e normative supplementari sono disponibili sull'app 
Snapchat in Impostazioni > Spectacles > Regulatory.  

Restrizioni all'uso
Il presente dispositivo va utilizzato unicamente all'interno 
di locali in caso di operatività nella gamma di frequenza 
da 5150 a 5250 MHz.

UE
Snap Inc. dichiara che questo dispositivo wireless è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle disposizioni 
pertinenti della Direttiva sulle apparecchiature radio e 
altre Direttive applicabili. Consultare qui la Dichiarazione 
di conformità UE completa: 
spectacles.com/eu-declaration.
Codice modello: 002

Informazioni sulle frequenze: Intervalli di frequenze 
(MHz): 2400-2483.5, 2412-2472, 5150-5350, 5470-5725, 
5725-5875 
Massima potenza di EIRP nell'intervallo (dBm): 
13,17,14,14,14
 
Conforme alla Direttiva CE 89/686/CEE. Standard di 
riferimento EN ISO 12312-1. Protezione dalla radiazione 
solare in linea con lo Standard europeo EN ISO 12312-1. 
La categoria di filtro degli Spectacles è la Categoria 3 e il 
tipo di filtro è N. Il numero indica la categoria del filtro e 
la gamma di trasmittanza corrispondente, e la lettera 
indica il tipo di filtro (N = normale, P = polarizzato, F = 
fotocromatico). Per gli Spectacles, la Categoria di filtro 
3 corrisponde a occhiali da sole per uso generico con 
elevata protezione solare.

I tuoi Spectacles sono:
- Non indicati per l'osservazione diretta del sole.

INFORMATIONS RÈGLEMENTAIRES

Les informations de la FCC, d'Industry Canada 
Compliance et autres données règlementaires peuvent 
être consultées sur l'app Snapchat en allant sur Réglages 
> Spectacles > Informations règlementaires.  

Utilisation restreinte
Sur les plages de fréquence de 5150 à 5250 MHz, 
l'utilisation des Spectacles se limite à l'intérieur.

UE
Snap Inc. déclare que ce dispositif sans fil est conforme 
aux exigences principales et autres dispositions de la 
Directive relative à la mise à disposition sur le marché 
d'équipements radioélectriques et des autres directives 
applicables. Pour consulter notre Déclaration de 
conformité UE dans son intégralité, rendez-vous sur  
spectacles.com/eu-declaration.
Numéro de modèle : 002

Plages de fréquence (MHz) : 2400-2483.5, 2412-2472, 
5150-5350, 5470-5725, 5725-5875 
PIRE maximale de la gamme (dBm) : 13,17,14,14,14
 
Conforme à la directive CE 89/686/EEC. Norme de 
référence EN ISO 12312-1. Protection contre le 

Snap Inc.
63 Market St.
Venice, CA 90291, USA

EU:
Snap Group Limited
7-11 Lexington St, Soho
London W1F 9AF, UK

HVIN:002

IC: 22922-002 

rayonnement solaire selon la norme européenne EN ISO 
12312-1. Vos Spectacles sont munies d'un filtre de type N 
et de catégorie 3. Le chiffre indique la catégorie du filtre 
et son facteur de transmission et la lettre indique le type 
de filtre (N = normal/plan, P = polarisant, F = 
photochromique). Pour les Spectacles, le filtre de 
catégorie 3 correspond à des lunettes de soleil 
polyvalentes assurant une haute protection contre 
l'éblouissement.

Vos Spectacles :
- ne sont pas destinées à l'observation directe du soleil.
- ne vous protègent pas contre les sources de lumière 
artificielle, comme les solariums.
- ne constituent pas une protection des yeux contre 
les dangers de choc mécanique.
- ne conviennent pas à la conduite au crépuscule ou 
de nuit.

             Ce symbole indique que ce produit doit être 
recyclé ou jeté séparément des ordures ménagères, 
selon les lois et règlementations locales, ou déposé dans 
un point de collecte local, le cas échéant. Ce produit a 
été conçu pour permettre, en fin de vie, un retrait en 
toute sécurité de la batterie par une unité de traitement 
des déchets. Veuillez recycler ou jeter le produit en fin 
de vie, conformément aux exigences locales.

COMPATIBILITÉ ET ATTRIBUTION
La mention " Fabriqué pour iPhone " signifie que cet 
accessoire électronique a été spécialement conçu pour 
se connecter à l'iPhone, et que son fabricant le certifie 
conforme aux exigences de qualité d'Apple. Apple ne 
saurait être responsable du fonctionnement de cet 
appareil ni de sa conformité aux normes règlementaires 
et de sécurité. Veuillez noter que l'utilisation de cet 
accessoire avec l'iPhone peut affecter son 
fonctionnement sans fil.
Le robot Android est une reproduction ou modification 
réalisée à partir du logo créé et partagé par Google. 
Il est utilisé en accord avec les conditions décrites dans 
la licence d'attribution Creative Commons 3.0.

EU
Snap Inc. erklärt, dass dieses drahtlose Gerät die 
wesentlichen Vorgaben und sonstigen relevanten 
Bestimmungen der Funkgeräterichtlinie und anderer 
einschlägiger Richtlinien einhält. Unsere vollständige 
EU-Konformitätserklärung findest du hier: 
spectacles.com/eu-declaration.
Modellnummer: 002

Frequenzangaben: Frequenzbereich (MHz): 2400–2483,5, 
2412–2472, 5150–5350, 5470–5725, 5725–5875 
Höchste äquivalente isotrope Strahlungsleistung (EIRP) 
im Frequenzbereich (dBm): 13,17,14,14,14
 
Die EG-Richtlinie 89/686/EWG wird eingehalten. 
Referenznorm EN ISO 12312-1. Schutzwirkung vor 
Sonnenstrahlung gemäß der europäischen Norm EN 
ISO 12312-1. Die Filterkategorie deiner Spectacles ist 
Kategorie 3, und der Filtertyp ist N. Die Zahl gibt die 
Kategorie des Filters und seine jeweilige 
Übertragungsreichweite an, und der Buchstabe 
bezeichnet den Filtertyp (N = normal/plan, P = polarisiert, 
F = fotochrom). Für Spectacles entspricht die 
Filterkategorie 3 einer Sonnenbrille für allgemeine 
Zwecke, die ein hohes Maß an Schutz gegen grelles 
Sonnenlicht bietet.

Deine Spectacles ist:
- nicht zum direkten Betrachten der Sonne geeignet.
- nicht zum Schutz vor künstlichen Lichtquellen wie 
etwa Solarien geeignet.
- nicht zur Verwendung als Schutzbrille gegen 
mechanische Gefahren durch Stöße geeignet.
- nicht zum Führen eines Fahrzeugs im Dämmerlicht 
oder im Dunkeln geeignet.

           Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt 
gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften als 
Sondermüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden und (sofern 
verfügbar) bei einer entsprechenden örtlichen 
Sammelstelle abgegeben werden sollte. Dieses Produkt 
ist auf die sichere Entnahme der Akkus am Ende seines 

con support.spectacles.com.
Componentes eléctricos. Los Spectacles contienen 
componentes eléctricos, por lo tanto debes tomar las 
mismas precauciones que con cualquier otro dispositivo 
electrónico. No los utilices cerca de llamas o fuentes de 
electricidad no aisladas que constituyan un peligro, en 
condiciones extremas, mientras se está cargando la 
batería o si observas que la batería pierde líquido o 
está dañada. No intentes modificar ninguna pieza de 
los Spectacles. 
Retirada de la batería. No intentes retirar ni cambiar la 
batería de los Spectacles ni el estuche cargador, ya que 
eso podría conllevar un riesgo para la seguridad.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA RESUMEN 
Los Spectacles están cubiertos por una garantía limitada. 
Las ventajas que ofrece dicha garantía se suman a 
cualquier derecho que te corresponda en virtud de la 
legislación local sobre consumo. Para consultar la versión 
completa de la garantía limitada aplicable en tu región, 
visita spectacles.com/warranty.

o se noti che la batteria presenta una perdita o un danno. 
Non tentare di modificare alcuna parte degli Spectacles. 
Rimozione della batteria. Non tentare di rimuovere o 
sostituire la batteria contenuta negli Spectacles o nella 
custodia di ricarica, poiché potrebbe comportare un 
rischio per la tua sicurezza.

SOMMARIO DELLA GARANZIA LIMITATA 
I tuoi Spectacles sono coperti da garanzia limitata. 
I benefici previsti dalla garanzia vanno ad aggiungersi 
a qualsiasi diritto a te conferito ai sensi delle normative 
locali sul consumo. Per consultare la versione completa 
della garanzia limitata applicabile nella tua area, visita  
spectacles.com/warranty.

with local requirements.

COMPATIBILITY & ATTRIBUTION
“Made for iPhone” means an electronic accessory has 
been designed to connect specifically to iPhone, and 
has been certified by the developer to meet Apple 
performance standards. Apple is not responsible for 
the operation of this device or its compliance with safety 
and regulatory standards. Please note that the use of this 
accessory with iPhone may affect wireless performance.
The Android robot is reproduced or modified from work 
created and shared by Google and used according to 
terms described in the Creative Commons 3.0 
Attribution License.

Elektrische Komponenten. Deine Spectacles enthalten 
elektrische Komponenten. Befolge daher dieselben 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen wie bei jedem elektronischen 
Gerät. Verwende sie nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer 
oder offen liegenden elektrischen Gefahrenquellen, 
unter Extrembedingungen, während der Akku lädt oder 
wenn du merkst, dass ein Akku ausläuft oder beschädigt 
ist. Versuche nicht, Änderungen an deinen Spectacles 
vorzunehmen. 
Entnahme des Akkus. Versuche nicht, den Akku in der 
Spectacles oder im Ladeetui zu entnehmen oder zu 
ersetzen. Dies könnte zu einem Sicherheitsrisiko führen.

BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE – ZUSAMMENFASSUNG 
Deine Spectacles ist durch eine beschränkte Garantie 
abgedeckt. Die Garantieleistungen verstehen sich 
zusätzlich zu allen Rechten, die dir im Rahmen der 
örtlichen Verbraucherschutzgesetze zustehen. Um dir 
die für deine Region geltende komplette Fassung der 
beschränkten Garantie anzusehen, besuche 
spectacles.com/warranty.

您的 Spectacles 适用于有限保修。保修并不包含在当地消费
者法律规定的任何权利之内。要查看适用于您所在地区的完
整版有限保修，请访问  spectacles.com/warranty。

Lebenszyklus durch eine Müllaufbereitungsanlage 
ausgelegt. Bitte recycle oder entsorge das Produkt 
am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorgaben.

- Non adatti a proteggere da fonti di luce artificiale 
(ad es. solarium).
- Non adatti all'uso per la protezione degli occhi contro 
rischi di urto meccanico.
- Non indicati per la guida in penombra o notturna

            Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto va 
riciclato o eliminato in modo differenziato rispetto ai 
rifiuti domestici in base alle leggi e alle normative locali, 
e consegnato presso i punti di raccolta locali ove 
disponibili. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per una 
rimozione sicura delle batterie a termine vita da parte 
di un'apposita struttura di trattamento dei rifiuti. Si 
raccomanda di riciclare o eliminare il prodotto a fine 
vita nel rispetto dei requisiti locali.
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